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When we collect
rubbish and recycling

We collect rubbish
from your black bin 
every 2 weeks. 

We collect recycling
from your green bags
every 2 weeks.

This means we empty
your black bin one
week and your green
bags the next week.

We empty your food 
waste bin every week.
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When we collect
rubbish and recycling

Put your bins and bags 
out the night before 
we are coming to empty them.

Put your bins and bags out
in front of where you live.
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When we collect
rubbish and recycling

Black bin

Your black bin is for rubbish. 

Rubbish is things you can not put 
in your food waste bin or green bags.

Things like:

• Tissues

• Nappies

• Plastic foam boxes or cups

• Plastic wrappers like crisp bags
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Food waste bin

Put any food you are not going
to eat in your food waste bin. 

Things like:

• Fruit and vegetables

• Meat and fish

• Bread

Do not put any plastic or
food wrappers in this bin.

You keep your small food 
waste bin in your kitchen.

When the bin is full, 
empty it into your big 
black food bin outside.

Page 5



Green recycling bags

Use your green bags 
for things like:

• Plastic bottles like drinks,

• Plastic packaging like
tubs or yogurt pots

• Tins and cans for food

JUICE 
• Cartons like fruit juice cartons

!ID • Paper and card

• Metal foil
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You can take your glass bottles

Glass recycling

and jars to a bottle bank.

Find your nearest bottle bank
at this website:
re3.fccenvironment.co.uk/
recycling-banks

How to find out more

If you need help or have any
questions you can phone us:
0118 974 6000.

You can check your bin and 
bag collection day on 
our website:
www.wokingham.gov.uk/bin-day
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